The Ford Long Yokebox
C-24
The Ford Meter Box Company, the inventor
of the Yokebox, is proud to introduce
another addition to the Yokebox line of
water meter setting equipment - the Long
Yokebox.  The Ford Long Yokebox is a
complete, compact meter-setting package

wrenches in the meter box during meter changeouts, permitting Ford Boxes to be smaller
than ordinary concrete or plastic boxes.
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
* *The Double Purpose Coupling connects to either 3/4" threaded iron pipe or 3/4" flared copper tubing.
Gaskets are furnished – Flat gaskets for valve and outlet saddles; beveled and flat gaskets for Expansion Connections.
Plastic Upper Section (7" high) for all LYL Long Yokeboxes.  See page 26.  Deduct 17 lbs. from approximate shipping weight, and insert the
letter “P” into the catalog number.  Example:  LYLVP111-133.
Ford Long Yokeboxes for 5/8" Meters
Center Line of Meter 8" Below Grade
Straight Inlet - Straight Outlet
C-29
All Ford Long Yokeboxes are standard with an ASSE approved
Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve contained completely within the box.
STRAIGHT BALL VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLB111-133 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLB122-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLB141-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLB144-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
STRAIGHT BALL VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT BALL VALVE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLBB111-133 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 48.0
LYLBB122-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLBB141-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 48.0
LYLBB144-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
STRAIGHT KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLV111-133 3/4" Double Purpose** 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV122-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLV141-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV144-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
STRAIGHT KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT KEY VALVE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLVV111-133 3/4" Double Purpose** 3/4" Double Purpose** 48.0
LYLVV122-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLVV141-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Double Purpose** 48.0
LYLVV144-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
**The Double Purpose Coupling connects to either 3/4" threaded iron pipe or 3/4" flared copper tubing.
Gaskets are furnished – Flat gaskets for valve and outlet saddles; beveled and flat gaskets for Expansion Connections.
Plastic Upper Section (7" high) for all LYL Long Yokeboxes.  See page 26.  Deduct 17 lbs. from approximate shipping weight, and insert the
letter “P” into the catalog number.  Example:  LYLVP222-133.
Ford Long Yokeboxes have a Locking Lid as standard.  An optional Lockless Lid is available by adding “-LL” to the catalog number.
Example: LYLV222-133-LL.
C-30
Ford Long Yokeboxes for 5/8" Meters
Center Line of Meter 8" Below Grade
Angle Inlet - Straight Outlet
All Ford Long Yokeboxes are standard with an ASSE approved
Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve contained completely within the box.
ANGLE BALL VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLB241-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLV222-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLV241-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV244-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT KEY VALVE  OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLVV222-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLVV241-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Double Purpose** 48.0
LYLVV244-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
Gaskets are furnished – Flat gaskets for valve and outlet saddles; beveled and flat gaskets for Expansion Connections.
Plastic Upper Section (7" high) for all LYL Long Yokeboxes.  See page 26.  Deduct 17 lbs. from approximate shipping weight, and insert the
letter “P” into the catalog number.  Example:  LYLVP322-133.
Ford Long Yokeboxes have a Locking Lid as standard.  An optional Lockless Lid is available by adding “-LL” to the catalog number.
Example: LYLV322-133-LL.
C-31
Ford Long Yokeboxes for 5/8" Meters
Center Line of Meter 8" Below Grade
Angle Inlet - Angle Outlet
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - ANGLE OUTLET
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - ANGLE KEY VALVE  OUTLET
All Ford Long Yokeboxes are standard with an ASSE approved
Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve contained completely within the box.
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLV322-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLV344-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLVV322-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLVV344-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS and PE Pipe is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
* *The Double Purpose Coupling connects to either 3/4" threaded iron pipe or 3/4" flared copper tubing.
Gaskets are furnished – Flat gaskets for valve and outlet saddles; beveled and flat gaskets for Expansion Connections.
Plastic Upper Section (7" high) for all LYL Long Yokeboxes.  See page 26.  Deduct 17 lbs. from approximate shipping weight, and insert the
letter “P” into the catalog number.  Example:  LYLVP111-233.
Ford Long Yokeboxes for 5/8"x3/4" Meters
Center Line of Meter 8" Below Grade
Straight Inlet - Straight Outlet
C-32
STRAIGHT BALL VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLB111-233 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLB122-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLB141-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLB144-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
STRAIGHT BALL VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT BALL VALVE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLBB111-233 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 48.0
LYLBB122-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLBB141-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 48.0
LYLBB144-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
STRAIGHT KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLV111-233 3/4" Double Purpose** 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV122-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLV141-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV141-243 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV144-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
LYLV161-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV171-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PVC Pipe 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
STRAIGHT KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT KEY VALVE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLVV111-233 3/4" Double Purpose** 3/4" Double Purpose** 48.0
LYLVV122-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLVV141-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Double Purpose** 48.0
LYLVV144-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS and PE Pipe is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
* *The Double Purpose Coupling connects to either 3/4" threaded iron pipe or 3/4" flared copper tubing.
Gaskets are furnished – Flat gaskets for valve and outlet saddles; beveled and flat gaskets for Expansion Connections.
Plastic Upper Section (7" high) for all LYL Long Yokeboxes.  See page 26.  Deduct 17 lbs. from approximate shipping weight, and insert the
letter “P” into the catalog number.  Example:  LYLVP222-233. C-33
Ford Long Yokeboxes for 5/8"x3/4" Meters
Center Line of Meter 8" Below Grade
Angle Inlet - Straight Outlet
ANGLE BALL VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLB222-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLB241-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLB241-243 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLB244-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
LYLB261-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLB266-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 47.0
ANGLE BALL VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT BALL VALVE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLBB222-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLBB241-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLBB241-243 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLBB244-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
LYLBB261-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLV221-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV222-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 47.0
LYLV241-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV241-243 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
LYLV244-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 47.0
LYLV261-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Female Iron Pipe Threads 47.0
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT KEY VALVE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLVV221-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Double Purpose** 48.0
LYLVV222-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLVV241-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Double Purpose** 48.0
LYLVV244-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
LYLVV261-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Double Purpose** 48.0
LYLVV266-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 48.0
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS and PE Pipe is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
Gaskets are furnished – Flat gaskets for valve and outlet saddles; beveled and flat gaskets for Expansion Connections.
Plastic Upper Section (7" high) for all LYL Long Yokeboxes.  See page 26.  Deduct 17 lbs. from approximate shipping weight, and insert the
letter “P” into the catalog number.  Example:  LYLVP322-233.
Ford Long Yokeboxes have a Locking Lid as standard.  An optional Lockless Lid is available by adding “-LL” to the catalog number.
Example: LYLVV322-233-LL.
C-34
Ford Long Yokeboxes for 5/8"x3/4" Meters
Center Line of Meter 8" Below Grade
Angle Inlet - Angle Outlet
All Ford Long Yokeboxes are standard with an ASSE approved
Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve contained completely within the box.
ANGLE BALL VALVE INLET - ANGLE BALL VALVE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLBB322-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLBB344-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
LYLBB344-243 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
LYLBB344-244 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
LYLBB366-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 48.0
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - ANGLE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLV322-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLV344-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
LYLV344-243 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - ANGLE KEY VALVE OUTLET
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLVV322-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 48.0
LYLVV344-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 48.0
LYLVV366-233 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 3/4" Pack Joint for PE Pipe* 48.0
C-35
Ford Long Yokeboxes for Full 3/4" Meters
Center Line of Meter 8" Below Grade
Angle Inlet - Straight Outlet
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS and PE Pipe is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
Gaskets are furnished – Flat gaskets for valve and outlet saddles; beveled and flat gaskets for Expansion Connections.
Plastic Upper Section (7" high) for all LYL Long Yokeboxes.  See page 26.  Deduct 17 lbs. from approximate shipping weight, and insert the
letter “P” into the catalog number.  Example:  LYLVP244-344.
Ford Long Yokeboxes have a Locking Lid as standard.  An optional Lockless Lid is available by adding “-LL” to the catalog number.
Example: LYLV244-344-LL.
ANGLE KEY VALVE INLET - STRAIGHT OUTLET
All Ford Long Yokeboxes are standard with an ASSE approved
Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve contained completely within the box.
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
LYLV221-344 1" Flare Copper 1" Female Iron Pipe Threads -
LYLV224-344 1" Flare Copper 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* -
LYLV241-344 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 1" Female Iron Pipe Threads -
LYLV244-344 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 1" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* -
C-36
Ford Long Yokebox Options
and Accessories
For 5/8", 5/8"x3/4" and 3/4" Long Yokeboxes
NOTE: Dual Cartridge Check Valve Repair Kits (cartridges, gaskets, etc.) are listed in Catalog Section I.
SAVW
MBUK
YEW-3
9503
9508
LYPR-4
MBLK
MBVW
EC-23
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES FOR LONG YOKEBOXES
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
9503 Padlock Plate for Key Valve, Angle or Straight
9505 Combination Yokebox/Dallas Lid Key
9508 Combination Yokebox-Pentagon Bolt Key
FLYB-AVLP Padlock Plate for Angle Ball Valve for Long Yokebox
FLYB-BVLP Padlock Plate for Straight or Angle Ball Valve
FLYB-BVLP-R Padlock Plate for Ball Valve with plastic riser
FYBKVLP-AV-SV Padlock Plate for Straight or Angle Key Valve with or without plastic riser
LYBCP Long Yokebox Connector Plate
LYGA Grade Adjuster for Long Yokebox
LYIR-2 2" Iron Riser for Long Yokebox with mounting hardware
LYIR-4 4" Iron Riser for Long Yokebox with mounting hardware
LYIR-6 6" Iron Riser for Long Yokebox with mounting hardware
LYPR-4 4" Plastic Riser for Long Yokebox
MBLK Yokebox Lid Key
MBUK Meter Box Universal Key for Locking Lids, Lockless Lids and Yokebox valves
MBVW Yokebox Key Valve Wrench (18" long)
SAVW Ball Valve Yokebox Wrench
TP Removable Cast Iron Plug for Electronic Meter Reading Module Hole (with Cotter Pin)
TP-PIN-800846 Cotter Pin only for Cast Iron Plug
YEW-1 5/8" Expansion Connection Wrench
YEW-3 5/8"x3/4" Expansion Connection Wrench
Add “-G” to
Catalog Number
Grip Joint for CTS Example: LYLB244-233-G
Add “-LL” to
Catalog Number
Lockless Lid on Long Yokebox. Example: LYLVV122-233-LL
Insert “P” into
Catalog Number
Plastic shallow type (YL) upper section (7" high) with anchor lugs
Example: LYLBP222-233